SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13909/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-09-2018 in MACA No. 389/2008 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

MOHAMMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.71700/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 08-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nazia Hasan, Adv.

Mr. Mohd.Monish,Adv. Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to amend the grounds of special leave petition as additional grounds which according to us do arise in this case.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER