## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

IA 39532/2020 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12422/2019

**MOHAMMED** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 39532/2020 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date: 24-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sajith. P, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER None appeared for the parties through video conferencing, when called.

I.A.No.39532/2020 is filed seeking deletion of respondent nos.2 & 3 who are owner and driver of the vehicle.

Prayer is accepted and I.A.is allowed.

The names of respondent nos.2 & 3 to be deleted from the array of the parties at the request and risk of the petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(NIRMALA NEGI) **COURT MASTER (SH)** 

(MATHEW ABRAHAM) COURT MASTER (NSH)