SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12422/2019

MOHAMMED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arya Krishnan, Adv. Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.1. Ld. Advocate-on-record, Ms. Kritika Agarwal appears for respondent No.1 and prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have been deleted from the array of parties in terms of order dated 24.02.2021 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Cause title has been amended accordingly.

List again on 6.8.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar