

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALATPROCEEDINGS OF
PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 12422/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-09-2018 in MACA No. 389/2008 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

MOHAMMED**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED****Respondent(s)****Date : 29-07-2024****Present: Members of Lok Adalat**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
MR. HUZEFA A. AHMADI, SENIOR ADVOCATE
MR. GAICHANGPOU GANGMEI, AOR**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR
Mr. R. Krishnaraj, Adv.
Dr. Linto K.B., Adv.
Ms. Arya Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. B. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kritika Agrawal, AOR

A W A R D

List tomorrow, i.e., 30th July, 2024, for filing the consent terms.

**(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**